506404812 12/15/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6451568

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LAURENT BOMBILLON	12/08/2020
FABRICE PROST	12/08/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HYDROMECANIQUE ET FROTTEMENT	
Street Address:	69 AVENUE BENOÎT FOURNEYRON	
City:	ANDREZIEUX BOUTHEON	
State/Country:	te/Country: FRANCE	
Postal Code:	42160	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17252614

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-816-4000

Email: PTOMAIL@nixonvan.com
Correspondent Name: NIXON & VANDERHYE, PC
Address Line 1: 901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD

Address Line 2: 11TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EJ-7164-322
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC JENSEN
SIGNATURE:	/Eric Jensen/
DATE SIGNED:	12/15/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=7164-322_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 506404812 REEL: 054655 FRAME: 0597

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

RECORDED: 12/15/2020

Laurent BOMBILLON

Fabrice PROST

hereafter referred to as "applicant(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in

		•
PART COAT	TED WITH A NON-HYDR	OGENATED AMORPHOUS CARBON COATING ON AN
UNDERCO/	AT COMPRISING CHRON	MUM, CARBON AND SILICON
(a)	for which an application	n for a United States patent was filed on,
Application I	No,	
(b)	for which an application	n for a United States patent was executed on
WH	EREAS, HYDROMECAN	IQUE ET FROTTEMENT
of 69 Aven	ue Benoît Fourneyron, A	ANDREZIEUX BOUTHEON, 42160, FRANCE,
hereinafter r	eferred to as "assignee(s)	", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest
in and to the	e same,	
NOW, THEF	REFORE, in consideration	n of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other good and
		d sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, applicant(s),
by these pr	esents, do(es) hereby se	ll, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and
exclusive rig	ght to the said invention in	the United States and the entire right, title and interest in
and to any a	ınd all patents which may l	be granted therefor in the United States, for its sole use and
behoof, and	for the use and behoof of	its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which
said patents	s may be granted, as fu	ılly and entirely as the same would have been held by
	had this assignment and	
Appl	icant(s) hereby authorize	e(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and
Trademarks	to issue said United State	es patents to said assignee(s).
Docos	Vr. 8th 2-20	
	Date	Laurent BOMBILLON
× 1	9 M 0 =	
. Vecem!	oe 1 /2026	Eabrice PROST
	Date	Essance in not

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 054655 FRAME: 0598